said Mortgage, to wit:
The land with the 
buildings thereon 
situated in Chelsea, 
Suffolk County, Mas-
sachusetts numbered 
45 Eden Street in the 
present numbering, 
bounded and described 
as follows: Beginning 
at a point on the 
Southeasterly side 
of Eden Street, one 
hundred sixteen (116) 
feet distant Southwest-
erly from Blooming-
dale Street; thence 
running Southeasterly 
at right angles to Eden 
Street, sixty-eight 
(68) feet; thence 
running Southwest-
erly thirty-four (34) 
feet; thence running 
Northwesterly by a 
line drawn parallel to